Maryland Medicaid Companion Guide    837 Professional Encounter
Maryland MMIS                                                                      Page 1 of 10 01/01/2020
MARYLAND DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH
MEDICAL CARE PROGRAM
COMPANION GUIDE FOR
837 HEALTHCARE CLAIM PROFESSIONAL
ENCOUNTER
VERSION 005010X222A1

and the Provider or a sub-capitated agreement
between the MCO and Provider.
395   CN101 Contract Type Code 05
09
2 05 – Sub-capitated
09 – Denied
423 2410 Drug Identification This loop will be used to convey NDC
information: NDC, Qty, UOM, price paid by the
MCO.
423 2410 LIN Drug Identification
425   LIN02 Product/Service ID Qualifier N4 2 Use when sending NDC
425   LIN03 National Drug Code 11 NDC value
Maryland Medicaid Companion Guide    837 Professional Encounter
Maryland MMIS                                                                      Page 9 of 10 01/01/2020
Page # Loop ID Reference Name Codes Lengt
h
Note/Comment
426 2410 CTP Drug Quantity
426   CTP04 Quantity 10 Quantity amount of drug used.  Precision of 3
decimal positions. (i.e. 1234567.123)
425   CTP05 NDC UOM Code F2
GR
ME
ML
UN
2 NDC UOM codes (see IG for values)
428 2410  REF Prescription Or Compound Drug
Association Number
Used only for identifying compound drug
ingredients in multiple service lines within the claim.
428   REF01 Reference Identification qualifier VY 2 Code qualifier for link seq number
429   REF02 Link Sequence Number 50 Use for additional account number (Patient Account
Number)
434 2420A  REF Rendering Provider Secondary
Identification
This optional segment may be sent to include the
Rendering Provider’s 9-digit location MA Provider
number
434  REF01 Reference Identification Qualifier LU 2 Location Number
435  REF02 Reference Identification 9 Rendering Provider’s 9-digit location MA Provider
number
434 2420A  REF Rendering Provider Secondary
Identification
Used for submitting NonPar indicator for Rendering
NPI
434  REF01 Reference Identification Qualifier G2 2 Qualifier for NonPar indicator
435  REF02 Reference Identification 'NONPAR' 6 Set to ‘NONPAR’ to designate Rendering NPI to
use legacy crosswalk
447 2420C  REF Service Facility Location
Secondary Identification
This optional segment may be sent to include the
Service Facility Location’s 9-digit location MA
Provider number
447  REF01 Reference Identification Qualifier LU 2 Location Number
Maryland Medicaid Companion Guide    837 Professional Encounter
Maryland MMIS                                                                      Page 10 of 10 01/01/2020
Page # Loop ID Reference Name Codes Lengt
h
Note/Comment
448  REF02 Reference Identification 9 Service Facility Location’s 9-digit location MA
Provider number
468 2420F  REF Referring Provider Secondary
Identification
This optional segment may be sent to include the
Referring Provider’s 9-digit location MA Provider
number
468  REF01 Reference Identification Qualifier G2 2 Location Number
469  REF02 Reference Identification 9 Referring Provider’s 9-digit location MA Provider
number
480 2430 Line Adjudication Information This loop will be used to convey the paid
amount to the provider by the MCO and date
paid for the associated service line.
480 2430 SVD Service Line Adjudication